May 2018 UM2351 Rev 1 1/38
1
UM2351
User manual
STM8L152R8T6 Nucleo-64 board
Introduction
The STM8L152R8T6 Nucleo-64 board (NUCLEO-8L152R8) provides an affordable and
flexible way for users to try out new concepts and build prototypes with STM8L Series

Order code Targeted STM8L
NUCLEO-8L152R8 STM8L152R8T6
Table 2. Codification explanation
NUCLEO-TXXXRY Description Example: NUCLEO-8L152R8
TXXXX STM8 product line 8L152
R STM8 package pin count 64 pins
Y
STM8 Flash memory size
(3 for 256 bytes, 4 or 6 for
32 Kbytes, 8 for 64 Kbytes)
64 Kbytes
Table 3. ON/OFF conventions
Convention Definition
Jumper JP1 ON Jumper fitted
Jumper JP1 OFF Jumper not fitted
Solder bridge SBx ON SBx connections closed by solder or 0 ohm resistor
Solder bridge SBx OFF SBx connections left open
Quick start UM2351
8/38 UM2351 Rev 1
5 Quick start
The STM8L152R8T6 Nucleo-64 board (NUCLEO-8L152R8) is a low-cost and easy-to-use
development platform used to quickly evaluate and start a development with an STM8L
Series microcontroller in LQFP64 package.
Before installing and using the product, accept the Evaluation Product License Agreement
from the www.st.com/epla webpage.
5.1 Getting started
Follow the sequence below to configure the STM8L Nucleo board and launch the demo
software:
1. Check the jumper position on the board: JP3 (IDD) ON and JP2 on (1-2) position
2. Connect the STM8L Nucleo board to a PC with a USB cable ‘Type-A to Micro-B’
through USB connector CN6 to power the board. As a result, LEDs LD4 (COM) and
LD1 (PWR) light up, and the green LED LD2 blinks.
3. The demo software and several software examples that allow to use the STM8L
Nucleo board features are available at the www.st.com/stm8nucleo webpage.
4. Develop an application using the available examples.
5.2 System requirements
• Windows® OS (7, 8 and 10)
• USB Type-A to Micro-B cable
5.3 Development toolchains
• STMicroelectronics: free STVD-STM8 (using Cosmic toolchain)
• IAR™: IAR-EWSTM8
• Cosmic: free IDEA
5.4 Hardware configuration variants
The board can be delivered with different configurations of the oscillator of the STM8L. For
all the details concerning the high-speed configurations of the oscillator, refer to
Section 6.7.1. For all the details concerning the low-speed configurations of the oscillator,
refer to Section 6.7.2.
UM2351 Rev 1 9/38
UM2351 Hardware layout and configuration
37
6 Hardware layout and configuration
The STM8L Nucleo board is designed around the STM8L Series microcontrollers in a 64-pin
LQFP package.
Figure 2 shows the connections between the STM8L and its peripherals (ST-LINK/V2-1,
push-button, LED, Arduino™ connectors and ST morpho connector).
Figure 3 and Figure 4 show the location of these features on the STM8L Nucleo board.
Figure 5 shows the mechanical dimension of the STM8L Nucleo board.
Figure 2. Hardware block diagram
Hardware layout and configuration UM2351
10/38 UM2351 Rev 1
Figure 3. STM8L Nucleo board top layout
UM2351 Rev 1 11/38
UM2351 Hardware layout and configuration
37
Figure 4. STM8L Nucleo board bottom layout
Hardware layout and configuration UM2351
12/38 UM2351 Rev 1
Figure 5. STM8L Nucleo board mechanical dimensions
Dimensions in millimeters.
6.1 Cuttable PCB
The STM8L Nucleo board is divided into two parts: ST-LINK part and target STM8L part.

	3 Ordering information
	Table 1. Ordering information
	Table 2. Codification explanation
	4 Conventions
	Table 3. ON/OFF conventions
	5 Quick start
	5.1 Getting started
	5.2 System requirements
	5.3 Development toolchains
	5.4 Hardware configuration variants
	6 Hardware layout and configuration
	Figure 2. Hardware block diagram
	Figure 3. STM8L Nucleo board top layout
	Figure 4. STM8L Nucleo board bottom layout
	Figure 5. STM8L Nucleo board mechanical dimensions
	6.1 Cuttable PCB
	6.2 Embedded ST-LINK/V2-1
	Figure 6. Typical configuration
	6.2.1 Driver
	Figure 7. Updating the list of drivers in Device Manager
	6.2.2 ST-LINK/V2-1 firmware upgrade
	6.3 Power supply and power selection
	6.3.1 Power supply input from the USB connector
	Table 4. SB9 configuration table
	6.3.2 External power supply inputs: VIN and E5V
	Table 5. External power sources
	Table 6. Power-related jumper
	6.3.3 External power supply input: 3V3
	Table 7. 3V3 external power source
	6.3.4 External power supply output
	6.4 LEDs
	6.5 Push-buttons
	6.6 JP1 (T_NRST) and JP3 (IDD)
	6.7 OSC clock
	6.7.1 OSC clock supply
	6.7.2 OSC 32 kHz clock supply